

TOWNSHIP OF MAPLETON 7275 Sideroad 16, P.O. Box 160, Drayton, N0G 1P0 Tel: (519) 638-3313 or Toll Free: 1 800-385-7248 Fax: (519) 638-5113 <u>www.mapleton.ca</u>

RFT No. 2023-11

STREET SWEEPING 2024 - 2025 - 2026

The Township of Mapleton is requesting tender submissions from qualified contractors to provide all necessary requirements to perform any application of materials and equipment essentials needed to fulfill Street Sweeping in the Township of Mapleton as required for 2024, 2025 and 2026.

Tender document forms are available at the Township of Mapleton office OR electronically via email to <u>tenders@mapleton.ca</u>.

Should you have any questions please contact the Township in writing at <u>tenders@mapleton.ca</u> with cc: to <u>wpatton@mapleton.ca</u>

Tender Closing Date is Wednesday, September 27, 2023 at 1:00 p.m.

Jamie Morgan Director of Public Works Township of Mapleton 7275 Sideroad 16, P.O. Box 160, Drayton, NOG 1P0 Tel: (519) 638-3313 or Toll Free: 1 800-385-7248 Fax: (519) 638-5113 www.mapleton.ca